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MATAMORAS, PA,  JUNE 19, 2016
   Forty eight shooters arrived hoping to 
get their mojo working for the upcoming 
3-Day match. The weather certainly got 
warmer as the day went on. The shade 
tents were a relief. 	
    Stage 3 was a brain teaser due to the 
split pistols, split shotgun and the reload 
with the rifle. Oh, and the bonus bird... 
Don’t know if  you would call it a “P” trap, 
but posse 1 only had one “P”, Posse 2 had 
4, and posse 3 had 3. Overall, everyone 
got through it well. The bird was hit by 29 
sharpshooters for the bonus.
    The Stage 4 bonus bottle targets were 
more of  a challenge. The spray and pray 
method was tried by a few. 31 shooters hit 
at least one, and 10 hit both bonus targets.

    

     The moving target bonus on Stage 5 
was hit by 35 shooters when it entered the 
bonus zone. We will have the mover at the 
3-Day. We’ll also have the swinger and the 
Texas Star. And the peg leg cowboy will 
make another appearance. It’ll be fun,
   Victoria Barkley was the lucky 
winner of  our 50/50 drawing and won 
$73. It came awfully close to picking 
another winner before she realized she 

WILD SHOOTOUT AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE, LEAD  
FLIES EVERYWHERE, MOST HIT INTENDED TARGETS  
LEAD FLIES IN ALL DIRECTIONS AS GUNSLINGERS PREPARE FOR 3-DAY MATCH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 3 new gunslingers this month. 
Calico Jan, Pennsyltucky Slim and 
Kalmar Kid shot their first match at 
Matamoras. It was great to have you 
shoot with us, hope you come back!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 2 clean shooters (no misses, 
no Ps) for this match. Congratulations 
to Latigo Means and JW. Two shoot-
ers had “Dang Its!” (clean with a P). 
Moose Wesson and Stormy Roads   
came so close...

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike  
was our Top Gun for the 
June match. Stormy 
Roads came in second 
and Mighty Quinn 

came in third. That was some nice 
shootin’! And congratulations to the 
Category winners!

RAMBLINGS.. .   
     G.W. Wishbone was feeling under 
the weather, so Holly Anna took over the 
chuckwagon for this match. She continued 
the tradition of  preparing another great 
lunch for the hungry cowpokes. Everyone 

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Dancin Angel on Stage 5

had the ticket. Dirtwater Dawg gave 
us some original cowboy theme signs he 
made for additional prizes.
    Some of  our shooters have headed out 
west to New Mexico for the End of Trail 
World Championship. We wish them the 
best, and hope they place well. Good luck 
everyone!

seemed to enjoy the “cowboy chicken” done 
on the grill. Thanks to Sara and Herb for 
helping out.
     Clint has been taking some awesome 
photos of  the gunslingers throwing lead 
down range. Check out The Matamoras 
Rod and Gun Club on Facebook, where 
they’re posted. I used a few of  them here.	
    Our First Annual Matamoras Mavericks 
3-Day match, Rendezvous at Rattlesnake 
Ridge, is coming up in a few weeks, July 
8-10. We have 72 shooters signed up.  
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   



Jesamy Kid on Stage 2

Chama Kid on Stage 1

CW Doc Shores on Stage 3

The Sisko Kid on Stage 5

Dry Gulcher on Stage 5 Victoria Barkley on Stage 5

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO .....................Deguello Will 

YOUNG GUN  .....................Mista Spike 

WRANGLER............James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er.................... Dancin Angel

49er ................................ Mighty Quinn

LADIES SENIOR..........Victoria Barkley

SENIOR ..................... Abe The Crippler

LADIES SILVER SENIOR ........Calico Jan

SILVER SENIOR .... Dirty Dingus Diggs

ELDER STATESMAN  ........Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON............. Latigo Means 

DUELIST ......................... Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST .................I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

GUNFIGHTER ................. Rocket Shoes

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

FRONTIER Cartridge
DUELIST..................Pennsyltucky Slim

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  James Samuel Pike...14.36

STAGE 2:  James Samuel Pike...21.31

STAGE 3:  Hammerin Steel.......  27.72

STAGE 4:  James Samuel Pike...  18.04

STAGE 5:  James Samuel Pike..  11.72

PHOTOS BY:  
CLINT BONNETT, VIDA-LOCA

AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Ranger Bob on Stage 4  

Sunny Daze chats with the tall cowboy on Stage 5

Abe The Crippler on Stage 2 

Moose Wesson on Stage 3 



James Samuel Pike on Stage 3 Moss on Stage 3 Jesamy Kid on Stage 2

Pb Slinger on Stage 3Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Kalmar Kid on Stage 1

Deguello Will on Stage 4 Mista Spike on Stage 4 Buffalo Bad Bob on Stage 4

Nighthawk on Stage 5

Dirty Dingus Diggs  reads the Sunday sermon Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Latigo Means on Stage 4 Chivato and Stormy Weather Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 3



Rocket Shoes on Stage 4 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 3  Moss on Stage 5

Victoria Barkley and Dancin AngelMajor E.A. Sterner on Stage 3

Vida-Loca on Stage 2

The Sisko Kid on Stage 5 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4 Moose Wesson

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 5

Kerry Blue Kid on Stage 4 Pb Slinger on Stage 2

Calico Jan on Stage 4 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2 Bob Wire on Stage 2



The Sisko Kid and Grumpy Gramps Calico Jan on Stage 5 Dingus on Stage 5

Kalmar Kid on Stage 5 Stormy Roads on Stage 2 Steel Horse Cowboy leads Posse 2 in line dancing

Moss on Stage 3 Wes Durn Pb Slinger on Stage 3

Chama Kid on Stage 3 Victoria Barkley on Stage 15 CW Doc Shores on Stage 3

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4 Rico Creekview on Stage 3 Clint, a future cowboy shooter, works on his tan



Dancin Angel on Stage 5 Mighty Quinn El Diablo Gringo on Stage 3

Rico Creekview on Stage 3JW on Stage 3

Grumpy Gramps and Chama Kid

Calico Jan on Stage 5 Ranger Bob on Stage 4 Hammerin Steel on Stage 5

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 3 Deguello Will on Stage 4

CW Doc Shores on Stage 3 Chama Kid on Stage 3 Sunny Daze and Renegade Sheriff

Dingus on Stage 3



Buffalo Bad Bob on Stage 4

James Samuel Pike on Stage 3 Kalmar Kid on Stage 5 El Diablo Gringo

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3 Renegade Sheriff on Stage 5 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 1

CW Doc Shores on Stage 5 Deguello Will

Hewitt taking a breather on Stage 4 Missemall Bob on Stage 1 Rico Creekview on Stage 3

Kerry Blue Kid on Stage 2 Latigo Means on Stage 2 Dancin Angel on Stage 5



Dingus on Stage 3 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4 Mista Spike on Stage 4

Wes Durn JW Chama Kid

Rocket Shoes on Stage 4 Victoria Barkley on Stage 5 Hammerin Steel on Stage 2

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3 Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 5 Mighty Quinn on Stage 2

Moss thinks he has an iPhone Nighthawk Hammerin Steel and Dirtwater Dawg



Jesamy Kid on Stage 2 Wes Durn on Stage 3 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 3

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Missemall Bob

The plunger from “The Roadrunner” cartoon Moose Wesson on Stage 5 Kalmar Kid on Stage 5

Rico Creekview and Kalmar Kid Stormy Roads on Stage 2

Vida Loca on Stage 2 Deguello Will on Stage 4 Moss on Stage 5

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 4



Pb Slinger on Stage 3 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Nighthawk on Stage 3

JW on Stage 4 Rico Creekview on Stage 5

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

JW on Stage 3 Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3

Rico Creekview on Stage 5 Jesamy Kid on Stage 2 CW Doc Shores on Stage 1

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
Returning to film work after the war, he 
played villains and henchmen in low-
budget western films. He also did some 
screenwriting. TV appearances include: 
Cheyenne, The Cisco Kid, The Texan, The 
Rebel, Daniel Boone, The Virginian, Gun-
smoke, Wagon Train, Bonanza. Feature 
films include: Rodeo, Kansas Pacific, 
Texas Bad Man, White Lightning, Cattle 
Queen of Montana, The Young Guns, 
Shoot-Out at Medicine Bend, The  
Restless Breed, Apache Territory,  
Quantrill’s Raiders, Rio Bravo, Cavalry 
Command and True Grit.

Email me the answer if you know



Matamoras Mavericks - June 19
6/14/2016

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Caught Red Handed Stage 2 No Time to Have Dinner Stage 3 The Cattle Rustlers Stage 4 What's Your Poison? Stage 5 Gold Strike

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 94.14 6 14.36 0 0 0 14.36 1 21.31 0 0 0 21.31 1 28.71 1 0 1 28.71 2 21.04 0 0 1 18.04 1 16.72 0 0 1 11.72 1

2 Stormy Roads D 155.57 34 22.71 0 0 0 22.71 3 28.31 0 0 0 28.31 2 41.08 0 0 1 36.08 3 34.33 0 0 0 34.33 9 29.14 0 1 1 34.14 17

3 Mighty Quinn FN 156.30 28 24.39 0 0 0 24.39 7 30.88 0 0 0 30.88 4 45.12 1 0 1 45.12 9 36.34 0 0 1 33.34 6 27.57 0 0 1 22.57 2

4 Wes Durn W 160.93 35 23.11 0 0 0 23.11 4 31.37 1 0 0 36.37 10 45.12 0 0 1 40.12 4 35.06 0 0 0 35.06 11 26.27 1 0 1 26.27 6

5 Abe The Crippler S 164.32 36 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 6 32.17 2 0 0 42.17 15 40.10 1 0 0 45.10 8 33.44 0 0 2 27.44 2 30.68 0 0 1 25.68 5

6 Hammerin Steel FN 168.77 54 18.44 1 0 0 23.44 5 25.96 2 0 0 35.96 9 32.72 0 0 1 27.72 1 31.76 3 0 0 46.76 20 24.89 2 0 0 34.89 19

7 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.68 48 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 9 32.60 0 0 0 32.60 7 52.54 1 0 1 52.54 15 35.77 0 0 1 32.77 5 35.44 0 0 1 30.44 12

8 Dancin Angel LFN 179.44 53 24.79 1 0 0 29.79 11 32.52 0 0 0 32.52 6 43.37 2 0 0 53.37 17 33.01 0 0 1 30.01 3 28.75 1 0 0 33.75 16

9 Jesamy Kid S 179.62 46 18.50 0 0 0 18.50 2 25.91 1 0 0 30.91 5 44.15 3 1 0 69.15 26 28.48 2 0 2 32.48 4 23.58 2 0 1 28.58 9

10 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 182.03 57 30.38 0 0 0 30.38 12 35.72 2 0 0 45.72 21 43.80 2 0 1 48.80 14 34.35 1 0 2 33.35 7 28.78 0 0 1 23.78 3

11 Mista Spike YGB 184.27 65 42.15 0 0 0 42.15 29 28.06 2 0 0 38.06 11 36.11 2 0 1 41.11 5 35.94 0 0 0 35.94 13 22.01 1 0 0 27.01 7

12 Travis Spencer CCB 186.76 64 27.21 3 0 0 42.21 30 29.73 2 0 0 39.73 13 44.96 1 0 1 44.96 7 37.89 0 0 1 34.89 10 29.97 0 0 1 24.97 4

13 Chivato S 187.35 70 22.89 4 0 0 42.89 32 30.17 0 0 0 30.17 3 41.79 1 0 1 41.79 6 36.45 1 0 0 41.45 16 31.05 1 0 1 31.05 13

14 Renegade Sheriff FN 198.28 76 26.20 2 0 0 36.20 21 34.39 0 0 0 34.39 8 45.89 1 0 1 45.89 11 39.60 3 0 1 51.60 25 30.20 1 0 1 30.20 11

15 Ziggady Zag ES 203.16 85 27.13 1 0 0 32.13 14 44.18 3 0 0 59.18 35 45.41 1 0 1 45.41 10 38.17 0 0 1 35.17 12 31.27 1 0 1 31.27 14

16 Major E.A. Sterner FN 209.95 88 29.16 1 0 0 34.16 15 37.93 1 0 0 42.93 18 53.07 0 0 1 48.07 13 48.48 1 0 1 50.48 24 34.31 1 0 1 34.31 18

17 Chama Kid S 211.44 86 28.45 0 0 0 28.45 8 37.81 1 0 0 42.81 17 56.29 1 0 1 56.29 18 53.84 1 0 1 55.84 35 33.05 0 0 1 28.05 8

18 I.C. Moose SD 215.39 106 33.88 1 0 0 38.88 23 35.41 3 0 0 50.41 28 51.87 0 0 1 46.87 12 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 14 35.97 1 0 0 40.97 29

19 Kerry Blue Kid SS 217.75 86 19.59 2 0 0 29.59 10 30.13 2 0 0 40.13 14 53.13 4 0 1 68.13 24 29.49 3 0 0 44.49 17 30.41 2 0 1 35.41 21

20 Moss S 219.68 87 26.49 1 0 0 31.49 13 50.35 0 0 0 50.35 27 63.53 1 1 1 73.53 29 37.26 0 0 1 34.26 8 35.05 0 0 1 30.05 10

21 El Diablo Gringo FCG 231.51 116 29.53 1 0 0 34.53 17 46.48 0 0 0 46.48 22 59.10 1 0 1 59.10 20 45.45 2 0 0 55.45 34 35.95 1 0 1 35.95 23

22 Grumpy Gramps S 238.54 109 30.37 1 0 0 35.37 20 39.64 0 0 0 39.64 12 56.73 2 0 0 66.73 22 49.24 0 0 1 46.24 19 40.56 3 0 1 50.56 36

23 Dakota Wild Bill FN 238.86 130 39.63 1 0 0 44.63 37 37.58 1 0 0 42.58 16 58.09 0 0 1 53.09 16 48.20 1 0 0 53.20 27 40.36 0 1 1 45.36 34

24 Missemall Bob D 242.94 125 37.78 0 0 0 37.78 22 46.50 1 0 0 51.50 30 64.32 0 0 0 64.32 21 51.67 1 0 1 53.67 30 40.67 0 0 1 35.67 22

25 Rico Creekview D 247.44 127 32.17 4 0 0 52.17 43 41.74 1 0 0 46.74 23 57.50 0 1 0 67.50 23 43.71 1 0 1 45.71 18 35.32 1 0 1 35.32 20

26 Cemetery FCG 248.63 132 33.94 2 0 0 43.94 36 40.61 1 0 0 45.61 20 64.84 2 0 1 69.84 27 54.91 0 0 2 48.91 21 40.33 1 0 1 40.33 28

27 Nighthawk CB 251.88 131 34.68 0 0 0 34.68 19 48.08 0 0 0 48.08 24 66.67 1 0 0 71.67 28 51.46 1 0 1 53.46 28 48.99 0 0 1 43.99 32

28 Buffalo Bad Bob S 252.95 137 35.73 1 0 0 40.73 27 45.79 1 0 0 50.79 29 73.79 0 0 1 68.79 25 54.50 1 0 2 53.50 29 44.14 0 0 1 39.14 27

29 Dry Gulcher SD 252.96 115 34.36 0 0 0 34.36 16 49.02 0 0 0 49.02 25 62.31 5 1 0 97.31 44 46.01 0 0 2 40.01 15 37.26 0 0 1 32.26 15

30 JW SS 259.52 151 40.44 0 0 0 40.44 26 59.90 0 0 0 59.90 37 62.82 0 0 1 57.82 19 59.47 0 0 1 56.47 36 44.89 0 0 0 44.89 33

31 Pennsyltucky BPFCD 262.66 146 36.33 1 0 0 41.33 28 44.53 0 0 0 44.53 19 75.73 0 1 1 80.73 37 57.32 0 0 1 54.32 32 46.75 0 0 1 41.75 30

32 Dirtwater Dawg FN 266.16 153 39.02 0 1 0 49.02 42 44.48 1 0 0 49.48 26 63.90 4 0 1 78.90 35 49.92 1 0 1 51.92 26 41.84 0 0 1 36.84 24

33 Kalmar Kid FN 275.60 146 34.62 0 0 0 34.62 18 66.35 1 0 0 71.35 45 66.42 1 1 1 76.42 30 50.47 1 0 2 49.47 22 38.74 1 0 0 43.74 31

34 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 290.49 176 43.29 0 0 0 43.29 34 60.10 0 0 0 60.10 38 82.10 0 0 1 77.10 31 63.88 0 0 1 60.88 38 49.12 1 0 1 49.12 35

35 Deguallo Will B 294.32 174 35.56 2 0 0 45.56 38 47.24 1 0 0 52.24 31 79.00 1 0 1 79.00 36 65.12 3 0 0 80.12 44 42.40 0 0 1 37.40 25

36 Pb Slinger FN 294.54 179 43.35 0 0 0 43.35 35 53.84 1 1 0 68.84 42 72.24 1 0 0 77.24 32 60.48 0 0 2 54.48 33 45.63 1 0 0 50.63 37

37 Vida-Loca CB 314.56 200 46.34 0 0 0 46.34 39 69.10 0 0 0 69.10 43 85.15 1 0 1 85.15 40 68.35 0 0 2 62.35 39 56.62 0 0 1 51.62 39

38 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 321.51 191 39.92 0 0 0 39.92 25 67.55 0 0 0 67.55 41 85.98 1 0 0 90.98 43 67.71 0 0 0 67.71 40 50.35 1 0 0 55.35 42



Match Final Stage 1 Caught Red Handed Stage 2 No Time to Have Dinner Stage 3 The Cattle Rustlers Stage 4 What's Your Poison? Stage 5 Gold Strike

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Moose Wesson BW 325.33 200 46.37 0 0 0 46.37 40 62.26 0 0 0 62.26 39 88.10 0 0 0 88.10 41 70.70 0 1 1 77.70 42 55.90 0 0 1 50.90 38

40 Rocket Shoes GF 329.70 199 42.52 3 0 0 57.52 46 51.19 1 0 0 56.19 33 83.61 0 0 1 78.61 34 82.85 0 0 0 82.85 45 54.53 1 0 1 54.53 41

41 Latigo Means GP 330.32 198 59.18 0 0 0 59.18 47 54.68 0 0 0 54.68 32 78.22 0 0 0 78.22 33 78.90 0 0 0 78.90 43 64.34 0 0 1 59.34 43

42 CW Doc Shores W 338.03 184 39.42 0 0 0 39.42 24 54.62 1 0 0 59.62 36 68.70 4 0 0 88.70 42 58.72 1 0 1 60.72 37 64.57 3 1 0 89.57 45

43 Ranger Bob SS 345.65 212 47.94 1 0 0 52.94 44 70.84 0 0 0 70.84 44 83.74 0 0 0 83.74 38 74.11 2 0 0 84.11 46 54.02 1 0 1 54.02 40

44 Victoria Barkley LS 408.45 198 42.69 0 0 0 42.69 31 67.88 2 0 0 77.88 46 159.41 3 0 0 174.41 46 56.71 0 0 1 53.71 31 54.76 1 0 0 59.76 44

45 Hewitt CB 412.81 212 45.36 0 1 0 55.36 45 58.36 0 0 0 58.36 34 91.82 1 1 0 106.82 45 71.03 1 0 2 70.03 41 117.24 0 1 1 122.24 47

46 Sunny Daze LFN 553.74 235 57.04 4 0 0 77.04 48 72.07 2 1 0 92.07 47 128.78 9 1 0 183.78 47 89.62 2 0 0 99.62 47 71.23 6 0 0 101.23 46

- Calico Jan LSS - - 31.85 3 0 0 46.85 41 - - - - - - - - - - - - 45.31 1 0 0 50.31 23 37.45 0 0 0 37.45 26

- Bob Wire S - - 43.14 0 0 0 43.14 33 66.13 0 0 0 66.13 40 84.39 0 0 0 84.39 39 - - - - - - - - - - - -



Matamoras Mavericks - June 19
6/14/2016

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.68 48 29.33 9 32.60 7 52.54 15 32.77 5 30.44 12
2 Moose Wesson BW 325.33 200 46.37 40 62.26 39 88.10 41 77.70 42 50.90 38

Buckaroo
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Deguallo Will B 294.32 174 45.56 38 52.24 31 79.00 36 80.12 44 37.40 25

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nighthawk CB 251.88 131 34.68 19 48.08 24 71.67 28 53.46 28 43.99 32
2 Vida-Loca CB 314.56 200 46.34 39 69.10 43 85.15 40 62.35 39 51.62 39
3 Hewitt CB 412.81 212 55.36 45 58.36 34 106.82 45 70.03 41 122.24 47

Classic Cowboy



Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 186.76 64 42.21 30 39.73 13 44.96 7 34.89 10 24.97 4

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Stormy Roads D 155.57 34 22.71 3 28.31 2 36.08 3 34.33 9 34.14 17
2 Missemall Bob D 242.94 125 37.78 22 51.50 30 64.32 21 53.67 30 35.67 22
3 Rico Creekview D 247.44 127 52.17 43 46.74 23 67.50 23 45.71 18 35.32 20

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 203.16 85 32.13 14 59.18 35 45.41 10 35.17 12 31.27 14

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mighty Quinn FN 156.30 28 24.39 7 30.88 4 45.12 9 33.34 6 22.57 2
2 Hammerin Steel FN 168.77 54 23.44 5 35.96 9 27.72 1 46.76 20 34.89 19
3 Renegade Sheriff FN 198.28 76 36.20 21 34.39 8 45.89 11 51.60 25 30.20 11
4 Major E.A. Sterner FN 209.95 88 34.16 15 42.93 18 48.07 13 50.48 24 34.31 18
5 Dakota Wild Bill FN 238.86 130 44.63 37 42.58 16 53.09 16 53.20 27 45.36 34
6 Dirtwater Dawg FN 266.16 153 49.02 42 49.48 26 78.90 35 51.92 26 36.84 24



Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

7 Kalmar Kid FN 275.60 146 34.62 18 71.35 45 76.42 30 49.47 22 43.74 31
8 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 290.49 176 43.29 34 60.10 38 77.10 31 60.88 38 49.12 35
9 Pb Slinger FN 294.54 179 43.35 35 68.84 42 77.24 32 54.48 33 50.63 37

10 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 321.51 191 39.92 25 67.55 41 90.98 43 67.71 40 55.35 42

Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pennsyltucky BPFCD 262.66 146 41.33 28 44.53 19 80.73 37 54.32 32 41.75 30

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 231.51 116 34.53 17 46.48 22 59.10 20 55.45 34 35.95 23
2 Cemetery FCG 248.63 132 43.94 36 45.61 20 69.84 27 48.91 21 40.33 28

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 330.32 198 59.18 47 54.68 32 78.22 33 78.90 43 59.34 43



Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rocket Shoes GF 329.70 199 57.52 46 56.19 33 78.61 34 82.85 45 54.53 41

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dancin Angel LFN 179.44 53 29.79 11 32.52 6 53.37 17 30.01 3 33.75 16
2 Sunny Daze LFN 553.74 235 77.04 48 92.07 47 183.78 47 99.62 47 101.23 46

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Victoria Barkley LS 408.45 198 42.69 31 77.88 46 174.41 46 53.71 31 59.76 44

Lady Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

- Calico Jan LSS - - 46.85 41 - - - - 50.31 23 37.45 26



Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 164.32 36 23.93 6 42.17 15 45.10 8 27.44 2 25.68 5
2 Jesamy Kid S 179.62 46 18.50 2 30.91 5 69.15 26 32.48 4 28.58 9
3 Chivato S 187.35 70 42.89 32 30.17 3 41.79 6 41.45 16 31.05 13
4 Chama Kid S 211.44 86 28.45 8 42.81 17 56.29 18 55.84 35 28.05 8
5 Moss S 219.68 87 31.49 13 50.35 27 73.53 29 34.26 8 30.05 10
6 Grumpy Gramps S 238.54 109 35.37 20 39.64 12 66.73 22 46.24 19 50.56 36
7 Buffalo Bad Bob S 252.95 137 40.73 27 50.79 29 68.79 25 53.50 29 39.14 27
- Bob Wire S - - 43.14 33 66.13 40 84.39 39 - - - -

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 I.C. Moose SD 215.39 106 38.88 23 50.41 28 46.87 12 38.26 14 40.97 29
2 Dry Gulcher SD 252.96 115 34.36 16 49.02 25 97.31 44 40.01 15 32.26 15

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 182.03 57 30.38 12 45.72 21 48.80 14 33.35 7 23.78 3
2 Kerry Blue Kid SS 217.75 86 29.59 10 40.13 14 68.13 24 44.49 17 35.41 21
3 JW SS 259.52 151 40.44 26 59.90 37 57.82 19 56.47 36 44.89 33
4 Ranger Bob SS 345.65 212 52.94 44 70.84 44 83.74 38 84.11 46 54.02 40



Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 94.14 6 14.36 1 21.31 1 28.71 2 18.04 1 11.72 1
2 Wes Durn W 160.93 35 23.11 4 36.37 10 40.12 4 35.06 11 26.27 6
3 CW Doc Shores W 338.03 184 39.42 24 59.62 36 88.70 42 60.72 37 89.57 45

Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1 Ca… Stage 2 No… Stage 3 The… Stage 4 W… Stage 5 Gol…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mista Spike YGB 184.27 65 42.15 29 38.06 11 41.11 5 35.94 13 27.01 7


